

GOMET Zbigniew Gomuła i Wspólnicy Spółka Jawna 26-600 Radom, ul. Zofii Holszańskiej 7B

NIP 796 296 99 14

REGON 363163459

email:biuro@gomet.radom.pl

tel./fax (0..48) 365 55 90, tel. (0..48) 365 55 20

INSTRUCTIONS ON GENERAL SAFETY OF COMPANY PRODUCTS GOMET ZBIGNIEW GOMUŁA AND PARTNERS SPÓŁKA JAWNA

Based on the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023, the following General Product Safety Instruction is introduced, specifying the principles and requirements for the safety of products placed on the market or made available.

- 1. The Unit is obliged to apply the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023, supplemented by the provisions of this instruction and internal regulations.
- 2. The purpose of this instruction is to place safe products on the market by ensuring a high level of consumer protection based on the provisions of Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council on the safety of consumer products placed on the market or made available on the market.

3. When assessing the safety of products by Gomet Zbigniew Gomuła i Wspólnicy Spółka Jawna, the following were taken into account:
☐ product properties (design, technical properties, installation, use and maintenance instructions),
□ impact on other products,
\square impact that other products may have on the product being assessed,
\square method of product presentation, labelling and other product-related instructions,
□ categories of consumers using the product.
4. At the same time, in assessing the safety of the product by Gomet Zbigniew Gomuła i Wspólnicy Spółka Jawna, additional elements were taken into account, such as:
\square national standards,
☐ international standards, including European standards,
□ current state of knowledge and technology,
□ reasonable consumer expectations with regard to safety.



GOMET Zbigniew Gomuła i Wspólnicy Spółka Jawna 26-600 Radom, ul. Zofii Holszańskiej 7B

NIP 796 296 99 14

REGON 363163459

email:biuro@gomet.radom.pl

tel./fax (0..48) 365 55 90, tel. (0..48) 365 55 20

□ safety requirements adopted in accordance with Article 7, paragraph 2 of the Regulation.
5. The Company ensures that its products are provided with an EAN code, its name, postal and electronic address - this information is placed on the packaging or a document attached to the product.
6. Gomet Zbigniew Gomuła i Wspólnicy Spółka Jawna is the person responsible for the compliance of the manufactured product with the regulations. In accordance with Regulation (EU) 2023/988 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 10 May 2023, the main obligation of the responsible person is to introduce or make available on the market only safe products.
7. Products manufactured by Gomet Zbigniew Gomuła i Wspólnicy Spółka Jawna are intended for use only by persons with appropriate knowledge, competence and experience in the use of LPG system components.
8. The products do not pose any risk to the health and safety of consumers provided that they are used in accordance with the intended purpose.
9. The product is not a hazardous substance. Safety precautions should be taken when using the product. It is recommended to wear appropriate clothing.
10. If you find any discrepancies between the ordered product and the received component, discontinue its further use.
11. Any discrepancies should be reported to the e-mail address: biuro@gomet.radom.pl, or via the contact form on our website: https://www.gomet.radom.pl/kontakt/.
12. The manufacturer ensures that all information intended to warn consumers will be forwarded to the appropriate supervisory authorities via the Safety Business Gateway portal and will be made

available to consumers on the Safety Gate portal without undue delay.